National Formosa University Academic Calendar 2025/2026 First Semester

Month

Week

Monthly Calendar

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Event

Note

2025
Aug

Sep

Summer
vacation

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

8/1: Fall semester begins.

8/14-8/20: Application for exemption of
Freshmen tuition and miscellaneous fees.
8/14: Disadvantaged Assistance application
begins for the 114™ academic year.
8/16:Testing and maintenance of school power
system (The 2nd teaching division and dorm
area) ; 8/23: (The 1st and 3rd teaching
divisions) -

8/24: (THSR Campus).

8/29-8/31: Freshmen move into dormitory.

Summer
vacation for
Day school
is from
June.234 to
Sep.7", 77
days in
total.
Summer
vacation for
the
Affiliated
College of
Continuing
Education is
from June
22" to Sep.
6%, 77 days
in total.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Oct

28

29

30

HwbdE

9/1-9/3: Freshman Week (Freshmen registration).
9/1-9/5: Freshmen applications for student loans.
9/7:Students move into dormitory.

9/1-9/12: The online course add / drop period.(The
schedule is only tentative and subject change
based on further notice).

9/7: Fall semester begins for the Affiliated College
of Continuing Education (Due date of registration
for enrolled students).

9/8: Fall semester begins for Day school (Due date
of registration for enrolled students).

9/8-9/12: Student loan applications.

9/12: The deadline of applications for minors and
double majors.

9/28: Multiple Teacher-student interaction Day.

. 9/29-10/24:Mid-term course survey.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Nov

26

27

28

29

30

31

10/6: Moon Festival (National holiday).

10/10: Double Tenth Day (National holiday).
10/17: The deadline of Disadvantaged
Assistance applications (Due date for paper
applications).

10/18: The due date for discontinuing and
dropout students to apply for 2/3 tuition refunds
for Day school. (Due date for paper
applications).

10/27-11/21: Course arrangement.

10

10

11

12

13

14

15

11

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

12

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

13

30

o

11/2-11/8: Mid-term examinations (Day School and
Evening School).

11/10-11/28: Course withdrawal period.

11/17: The due date for teachers to submit midterm
grades.

11/17-11/21: University Anniversary Week (11/22:
University Anniversary events).

11/21-11/22: University sports competition (no class).
11/24-12/5: Applications for department transfer.
11/28: The due date for discontinuing and dropout
students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for Day
school. Students applying after due date are not
eligible for refunds.

11/29: The due date for discontinuing and dropout
students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for Affiliated
College of Continuing Education. Students applying
after due date are not eligible for refunds.




1. 114/12/8-115/1/9: Teaching evaluation.
12 3 145 | 6 |5 114/1222-115/1/14: Applications of tuition
remission for Spring semester.

14 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 |3. 12/15-12/19: Posting course schedule and
syllabus for spring semester.
Dec 15 14 115 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 4. 12/15-12/26: Course selection (online course

selection for Spring semester).

16 21 1 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27

28 |29 | 30 31

17

=

1/1: Anniversary of the founding of the Republic
1 2 3 of China (National holiday).
2. 1/2: The due date for suspension and dropouts.
3. 1/2: The deadline for early graduation
18 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 applications.
4. 1/4-1/10: Final examinations (Day School and
Evening School).
11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 |5 1/17: Testing and maintenance of school power
system(The 2nd teaching division and dorm
2026 grez_ﬂ)_ ) ;/24: (The 1st and 3rd teaching
ivisions) »
Jan 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 22 | 23 | 24 1/25: (THSR Campus)
Winter 6. 1/11: Winter vacation begins for the Affiliated
. College of Continuing Education.
vacation 7. 1/12: Winter vacation begins for Day school.
8. 1/20: The due date for teachers to submit
25 126 |27 | 28|29 30 31 semester grades.
9. 1/31: Fall semester ends.
10. 1/31: The deadline of oral defense for masters
and doctoral students in Fall semester.

Note : The schedule has been approved by NFU’s 7" Administration Meeting on Apr. 1%, 2025 and referred to Letter No. 114004186 by
the Ministry of Education on Apr. 18", 2025.



National Formosa University Academic Calendar 2025/2026 Second Semester

Month

Week

Monthly Calendar

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Event

Note

2026
Feb

Winter
vacation

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

HwbdE

2/1: Spring semester begins.
2/16-2/19: Holidays for Chinese New Year.
2/21-2/22: Students move into dormitory.
2/20-2/26: The online course add / drop period.
(The schedule is only tentative and subject
change based on further notice)
2/22: Spring semester begins for the Affiliated
College of Continuing Education (Due date of
registration for enrolled students).
2/23: Spring semester begins for Day school
(Due date of registration for enrolled students).
2/23-3/3: Student loan applications.
2/26: The deadline of applications for minors and
double majors.
2/27: The replacement day-off , 2/28: Peace
Memorial Day (National holiday).

Winter
vacation is
fromJan.12
to Feb.22, 42
days in total.

Winger
vacation for
the
Affiliated
College of
Continuing
Education is
from Jan.
11" to
Feb. 21%, 42
days in total.

Mar

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Apr

29

30

31

3/16-4/8: The mid-term course survey.

4/1: The due date for discontinuing and
dropout students to apply for 2/3 tuition
refunds for Day school.
4/4:The due date for discontinuing and dropout
students to apply for 2/3 tuition refunds for
Affiliated College of Continuing Education.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

May

10

26

27

28

29

30

4/2: The replacement day-off for 113/11/23
University Anniversary events.

4/4-4/5: Children’s Day and Tomb Sweeping Day
(National holidays).(4/3 and 4/6: Adjusted
Holidays of Children’s Day & Tomb Sweeping
Day)

4/13-5/8: Course arrangement.

4/13-4/17: Application for department choosing
for Day school undergraduate students.
4/19-5/15: Mid-term examinations (Day School
and Evening School).

4/27-5/15: Course withdrawal period.

4/27-5/1: The willing survey for Summer
Courses.

11

12

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

13

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

14

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

15

31

5/4: The due date for teachers to submit midterm

grades.

5/11-5/22: Applications for department transfer.
5/15:The due date for discontinuing and drop
out students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for
Day school. Students applying after due date
are not eligible for refunds.

5/16:The due date for discontinuing and drop
out students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for
Affiliated College of Continuing Education.
Students applying after due date are not eligible
for refunds.

5/25-6/26: Teaching evaluation.

5/26-5/29: Posting course schedule and syllabus
for Fall semester.




1. 6/1-6/12: Course selection (online course selection

1 2 3 4 5 6 for Fall semester).

2. 6/3: Aquatic sports competition.

3. 6/5: The due date of applications for suspension and

16 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 withdrawal from study for graduating students.

4. 6/6: Graduation Ceremony.

. 6/7-6/13: Graduation examinations (6/16: Due date

17 14 115 |16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 for teachers to submit grades of the graduating
classes). (6/15-6/26: Graduated students take
classes normally).

6. 6/1-6/24: Applications of tuition remission for

Jun 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Spring semester.

7. 6/18: The due date of applications for suspension
and dropouts.

8.  6/18: The deadline for early graduation
applications.

9. 6/19: Dragon Boat Festival (National holiday).

10. 6/21-6/27: Final Examinations (Day School and

28 | 29 | 30 Evening school).

18 11. 6/27-6/28: Days for moving out of dormitory.

12. 6/28: Summer vacation begins for Affiliated
College of Continuing Education.

13. 6/29: Summer vacation begins for Day school.

1. 7/6: The due date for teachers to submit

1 2 3 4 semester.

Summer 2. 7/31: Spring semester ends.

Vacation | 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 |3. 7/31: The deadline of oral defense for master
and doctoral students.

Jul 12 113 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18

19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25

26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31

Note : The schedule has been approved by NFU’s 7" Administration Meeting on Apr. 1, 2025 and referred to Letter No. 114004186 by
the Ministry of Education on Apr. 18, 2025.



