## National Formosa University Academic Calendar 2025/2026 First Semester

	7.44.10				nly Ca				Б.,	Note
Month	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Event	
2025 Aug	Summer						1	2	2. 8/14-8/20: Application for exemption of Erachman trition and miscallaneous food	nmmer cation for ay school
		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	3. 8/14: Disadvantaged Assistance application begins for the 114 <sup>th</sup> academic year.	from ne.23 <sup>rd</sup> to ep.7 <sup>th</sup> , 77
		10	11	12	13	14	15	16	system (The 2nd teaching division and dorm	ımmer
		17	18	19	20	21	22	23	divisions), the 8/24: (THSR Campus).	vacation for the Affiliated College of Continuing Education is from June 22 <sup>nd</sup> to Sep. 6 <sup>th</sup> , 77 days
		24	25	26	27	28	29	30	Edit from 22 <sup>n</sup>	
		31							in t	total.
			1	2	3	4	5	6	<ol> <li>9/1-9/3: Freshman Week (Freshmen registration).</li> <li>9/1-9/5: Freshmen applications for student loans.</li> <li>9/7:Students move into dormitory.</li> </ol>	
	1	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	4. 9/1-9/12: The online course add / drop period.(The schedule is only tentative and subject change	
	2	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	based on further notice).  5. 9/7: Fall semester begins for the Affiliated College	
Sep	3	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	of Continuing Education (Due date of registration for enrolled students).	
	4	28	29	30					<ol> <li>9/8: Fall semester begins for Day school (Due date of registration for enrolled students).</li> <li>9/8-9/12: Student loan applications.</li> <li>9/12: The deadline of applications for minors and double majors.</li> <li>9/28: Multiple Teacher-student interaction Day.</li> <li>9/29-10/24:Mid-term course survey.</li> </ol>	
					1	2	3	4	<ol> <li>1. 10/6: Moon Festival (National holiday).</li> <li>2. 10/10: Double Tenth Day (National holiday).</li> </ol>	
	5	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	<ul> <li>3. 10/17: The deadline of Disadvantaged Assistance applications (Due date for paper applications).</li> <li>4. 10/18: The due date for discontinuing and dropout students to apply for 2/3 tuition refunds for Day school. (Due date for paper applications).</li> </ul>	
Oct	6	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
	7	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
		26	27	28	29	30	31		5. 10/27-11/21: Course arrangement.	
	8							1	<ol> <li>1. 11/2-11/8: Mid-term examinations (Day School and Evening School).</li> <li>2. 11/10-11/28: Course withdrawal period.</li> </ol>	
Nov	9	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	<ol> <li>11/17: The due date for teachers to submit midterm grades.</li> <li>11/17-11/21: University Anniversary Week (11/22:</li> </ol>	
	10	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	University Anniversary events).  5. 11/21-11/22: University sports competition (no class).  6. 11/24-12/5: Applications for department transfer.  7. 11/28: The due date for discontinuing and dropout	
	11	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for Day school. Students applying after due date are not eligible for refunds.  8. 11/29: The due date for discontinuing and dropout students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for Affiliated College of Continuing Education. Students applying after due date are not eligible for refunds.	
	12	23	24	25	26	27	28	29		
	13	30								

Dec			1	2	3	4	5	6	1. 114/12/8-115/1/9: Teaching evaluation. 2. 114/12/22-115/1/14: Applications of tuition
	14	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	remission for Spring semester.  3. 12/15-12/19: Posting course schedule and syllabus for spring semester.
	15	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	4. 12/15-12/26: Course selection (online course selection for Spring semester).
	16	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	
		28	29	30	31				
	17					1	2	3	<ol> <li>1. 1/1: Anniversary of the founding of the Republic of China (National holiday).</li> <li>2. 1/2: The due date for suspension and dropouts.</li> </ol>
	18	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	<ul> <li>3. 1/2: The deadline for early graduation applications.</li> <li>4. 1/4-1/10: Final examinations (Day School and</li> </ul>
	Winter vacation	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Evening School).  5. 1/17: Testing and maintenance of school power system(The 2nd teaching division and dorm
2026 Jan		18	19	20	21	22	23	24	area) , 1/24: (The 1st and 3rd teaching divisions) , 1/25: (THSR Campus).  6. 1/11: Winter vacation begins for the Affiliated
		25	26	27	28	29	30	31	College of Continuing Education.  7. 1/12: Winter vacation begins for Day school.  8. 1/20: The due date for teachers to submit semester grades.  9. 1/31: Fall semester ends.  10. 1/31: The deadline of oral defense for masters and doctoral students in Fall semester.

Note: The schedule has been approved by NFU's  $7^{th}$  Administration Meeting on Apr.  $1^{st}$ , 2025 and referred to Letter No. 114004186 by the Ministry of Education on Apr.  $18^{th}$ , 2025.

## National Formosa University Academic Calendar 2025/2026 Second Semester

Month	Week	Monthly Calendar								Event	Note
		Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		Event	Note
2026 Feb	Winter vacation	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	2.	2/16-2/19: Holidays for Chinese New Year. 2/21-2/22: Students move into dormitory. 2/20-2/26: The online course add / drop period. (The schedule is only tentative and subject change based on further notice) 2/22: Spring semester begins for the Affiliated College of Continuing Education (Due date of registration for enrolled students). 2/23: Spring semester begins for Day school (Due date of registration for enrolled students). 2/23-3/3: Student loan applications.	Winter vacation is from Jan.12 to Feb.22, 42 days in total.  Winger vacation for the Affiliated College of Continuing Education is from Jan. 11th to Feb. 21st, 42 days in total.
		8	9	10	11	12	13	14	4.		
		15	16	17	18	19	20	21	6.		
	1	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	7.		
	2	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	1. 2.	4/1: The due date for discontinuing and dropout students to apply for 2/3 tuition refunds for Day school.	
	3	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	3.		
Mar	4	15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
	5	22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
	6	29	30	31					4	40 TH 1 00 00 110 (110 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
					1	2	3	4		University Anniversary events. 4/4-4/5: Children's Day and Tomb Sweeping Day (National holidays).(4/3 and 4/6: Adjusted Holidays of Children's Day & Tomb Sweeping Day) 4/13-5/8: Course arrangement. 4/13-4/17: Application for department choosing for Day school undergraduate students.	
	7	5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
Apr	8	12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
	9	19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
	10	26	27	28	29	30				4/27-5/15: Course withdrawal period. 4/27-5/1: The willing survey for Summer Courses.	
							1	2		5/4: The due date for teachers to submit midterm grades. 5/11-5/22: Applications for department transfer.	
	11	3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
May	12	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	4	Day school. Students applying after due date are not eligible for refunds.	
	13	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		5/16:The due date for discontinuing and drop out students to apply for 1/3 tuition refunds for Affiliated College of Continuing Education. Students applying after due date are not eligible for refunds.	
	14	24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
	15	31									

Jun			1	2	3	4	5	6	<ol> <li>6/1-6/12: Course selection (online course selection for Fall semester).</li> <li>6/3: Aquatic sports competition.</li> </ol>	
	16	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	<ul> <li>3. 6/5: The due date of applications for suspension and withdrawal from study for graduating students.</li> <li>4. 6/6: Graduation Ceremony.</li> </ul>	
	17	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	6/7-6/13: Graduation examinations (6/16: Due date for teachers to submit grades of the graduating classes). (6/15-6/26: Graduated students take	
	18 Summer Vacation	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	classes normally).  6. 6/1-6/24: Applications of tuition remission for Spring semester.  7. 6/18: The due date of applications for suspension and dropouts.	
		28	29	30					<ol> <li>6/18: The deadline for early graduation applications.</li> <li>6/19: Dragon Boat Festival (National holiday).</li> <li>6/21-6/27: Final Examinations (Day School and Evening school).</li> <li>6/27-6/28: Days for moving out of dormitory.</li> <li>6/28: Summer vacation begins for Affiliated College of Continuing Education.</li> <li>6/29: Summer vacation begins for Day school.</li> </ol>	
		C				1	2	3	4	7/6: The due date for teachers to submit semester.
Jul		5	6	7	8	9	10	11	<ol> <li>7/31: Spring semester ends.</li> <li>7/31: The deadline of oral defense for master and doctoral students.</li> </ol>	
		12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
		19	20	0 21 22 23 24	25					
		26	27	28	29	30	31			

Note: The schedule has been approved by NFU's 7<sup>th</sup> Administration Meeting on Apr. 1, 2025 and referred to Letter No. 114004186 by the Ministry of Education on Apr. 18, 2025.